

August 24, 2020

Paul T. Graham, Manager Heber Springs Water and Sewer Commission d/b/a Heber Springs Water Department Heber Springs Wastewater Treatment Plant 1108 West Front Street Heber Springs, AR 72543

RE: NPDES Permit Number AR0022381, AFIN 12-00029

Late DMR Violation Letter

Dear Mr. Graham,

The Division of Environmental Quality (DEQ) has performed a review of the certified Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) submitted in accordance with the Permit and discovered the DMR with the following monitoring period and discharge number was submitted past the due date:

12-31-2019 002-Y

Loslie alun-Daniel

Any violation of your NPDES Permit is subject to enforcement action by the Division, pursuant to the Arkansas Water and Air Pollution Control Act, which may include the assessment of a civil penalty. The regulations and your NPDES Permit require that you take all reasonable measures necessary to eliminate or prevent the occurrence of violations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, or need additional information, feel free to contact me at 501-682-0630 or at allen-daniel@adeq.state.ar.us.

Sincerely,

Leslie Allen-Daniel

Enforcement Analyst, Office of Water Quality-DEQ

5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118